

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

Agenda Item 10.1i

Meeting Date: June 16, 2016 Subject: Approve Resolution No. 2893: School Board Resolution in Support of the California Healthcare, Research and Prevention Tobacco Tax Act of 2016 Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only) Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: Conference/Action Action **Public Hearing Division:** Superintendent's Office Recommendation: Approve Resolution No. 2893: School Board Resolution in Support of the California Healthcare, Research and Prevention Tobacco Tax Act of 2016. **Background/Rationale:** The California Healthcare, Research and Prevention Tobacco Tax Act of 2016 is a measure which proposes to raise the tax of cigarettes to \$2.00 per pack. The initiative will save lives and produce long-term cost savings as well as raise revenue to improve healthcare and healthcare research. Financial Considerations: N/A **LCAP Goal(s):** Family and Community Engagement. **Documents Attached:** 1. Resolution No. 2893 Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A

Submitted by: Board Vice President Jay Hansen Approved by: José L. Banda, Superintendent

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIF IED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2893

School Board Resolution in Support of the California Healthcare, Research and Prevention Tobacco Act of 2016

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education strongly supports the California Health Act of 2016 and urges Californians to vote YES to take a subsmokers quit.	care, Research and Prevention Tobacco Tax
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 16th day of June, 2016, by the following vote:	
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTESTED TO:	Christina Pritchett President of the Board of Education